March, 2012                        41 Micrel, Incorporated
Ethernet Product Highlight
IEEE 1588v2 EtherSynch™ Switch for
Industrial Ethernet Networks
Micrel's KSZ84XX family provides effi cient end-device connectivity for
Industrial Ethernet networks, minimizing per-device attachment costs.
The KSZ84XX family features EtherSynch™ technology, blending
IEEE 1588v2 time stamping, precision local clock, synchronized I/O,

centralized topologies
• Daisy Chained 1588 networks
Ordering Information
P/N Ports Interface
KSZ8463MLI 3 MII
KSZ9463RLI 3 RMII
KSZ8442HLI 3 8/16-Bit
KSZ8441HLI 1 8/16-Bit
• Package: ROHS 64-pin LQFP (10mm x 10mm)
• Power: single 3.3V supply, @ < 500mW
• Industrial temperature range: -40°C to +85°C
KSZ8463MLI / RLI
March, 2012                          42 Micrel, Incorporated
LAN Solutions Selection Guide
PHYs
Bold = New Copper Fiber Interface Vdd LinkMD® Temp 802.3az Int
P/N Support Support MII RMII GMII RGMII I/O (V) (Cable Diag) Range EEE Term Package
KSZ9021GN 10/100/1000 X X 3.3 X C, I X 8x8
KSZ9021RN 10/100/1000 X 2.5/3.3 X C, I X 7x7
KSZ9021GQ 10/100/1000 X X 3.3 X C, I X PQFP-128
KSZ9021RL 10/100/1000 X 2.5/3.3 X C, I X eLQFP-64
KSZ9031GN * 10/100/1000 X X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X C, I X X 8x8
KSZ9031RN * 10/100/1000 X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X C, I X X 7x7
KSZ8031RNL-E  * 10/100 X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X C, I X X 4x4
KSZ8021RNL-E * 10/100 X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X C X X 4x4
KSZ8051MNL-E * 10/100 X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X C, I X X 5x5
KSZ8051RNL-E * 10/100 X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X C, I X X 5x5
KSZ8051MLL-E * 10/100 X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X C, I X X LQFP-48
KSZ8031RNL 10/100 X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X C, I X 4x4
KSZ8021RNL 10/100 X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X C X 4x4
KSZ8051MNL 10/100 X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X A*, C, I X 5x5
KSZ8051RNL 10/100 X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X A*, C, I X 5x5
KSZ8051MLL 10/100 X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X C, I X LQFP-48
KSZ8051FLL* 10/100 100FX X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X C, I X LQFP-48
KSZ8041NL 10/100 X X 3.3 A, C, I, J 5x5
C (Commercial) 0º to 70ºC
I (Industrial) -40º to 85ºC
A (Automotive) -40º to 85ºC
J (Extended) -40º to 125ºC
* Consult Micrel for availability
March, 2012                        43 Micrel, Incorporated
LAN Solutions Selection Guide
Controllers
Bold = New # of Eth Copper Fibre Interface VDD LinkMD® Temp.
P/N Ports Support Support 8/16-Bit 32-Bit SPI PCI I/O (V) (Cable Diag) Range Package
KSZ8851-16MLL 1 10/100 X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X A, C, I, J LQFP-48
KSZ8851-16MQL 1 10/100 X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X C, I PQFP-128
KSZ8851-32MQL 1 10/100 X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X C, I PQFP-128
KSZ8851SNL 1 10/100 X 1.8/2.5/3.3 X C, I 5x5
KSZ8841-PMQL 1 10/100 X 3.3/5.0 X C, I PQFP-128
KSZ8842-16MQL 2 10/100 X 3.3/5.0 X C PQFP-128
KSZ8842-16MVL 2 10/100 X 3.3/5.0 X C, I LQFP-128
KSZ8842-16MBL 2 10/100 X 3.3/5.0 X C, I LFBGA-100
KSZ8842-32MQL 2 10/100 X 3.3/5.0 X C PQFP-128
KSZ8842-32MVL 2 10/100 X 3.3/5.0 X C, I LQFP-128
KSZ8842-PMQL 2 10/100 X 3.3/5.0 X C, I PQFP-128
KSZ8842-PMBL 2 10/100 X 3.3/5.0 X A, C LFBGA-100
KSZ8862-16MQL-FL 2 10/100 10FL X 3.3/5.0 X C PQFP-128
KSZ8862-16MQL-FX 2 10/100 100FX X 3.3/5.0 X C PQFP-128
KSZ8862-16MQL-SX 2 10/100 100SX X 3.3/5.0 X C PQFP-128
KSZ8862-32MQL-FL 2 10/100 10FL X 3.3/5.0 X C PQFP-128
KSZ8862-32MQL-FX 2 10/100 100FX X 3.3/5.0 X C PQFP-128
KSZ8862-32MQL-SX 2 10/100 100SX X 3.3/5.0 X C PQFP-128
C (Commercial) 0º to 70ºC
I (Industrial) -40º to 85ºC
A (Automotive) -40º to 85ºC
J (Extended) -40º to 125ºC